Inlet Pulse Accumulator series
IPA/40, IPA/65 and IPA/100
Manual
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
2
© 2017 Watson-Marlow Bredel B.V.
All rights reserved.
The information provided herein may not be reproduced and/or published in any form, by print, photo

Pulses are created when a pressing shoe enters the pump hose element, while rotating. Instantly the
volume in the inlet line will decrease with the volume of the pressing shoe. This will result in a
pressure rise in the inlet line.
When the inlet pressure rises, the inlet pulse accumulator hose element expands and compensates
for the displaced volume of the pressing shoe in the inlet line. Hereby the pulse will be reduced.
Dependent on the application the damper can reduce the pulse with 90%.
4.3 Inlet pulse accumulator selection
The inlet pulse accumulator types described in this manual are functional with more than one type of
Bredel hose pumps. In the following table the right inlet pulse accumulator can be selected to match
your hose pump.
Apply an inlet pulse accumulator if the inlet pulse exceeds the threshold given in the table.
An IPA is suitable for pumps with fixed or variable speeds and fixed or variable input pressures.
Selection table pump and inlet pulse accumulator
Inlet pulse accumulator type Pump type Pump inlet pulse threshold
[kPa] [psi]
IPA40/25 Bredel 25, APEX28 40 5.80
IPA40/32 Bredel 32, APEX35 40 5.80
IPA40/40 Bredel 40 30 4.35
IPA65/50 Bredel 50 30 4.35
IPA65/65 Bredel 65 30 4.35
IPA100/80 Bredel 80 20 2.90
IPA100/100 Bredel 100 10 1.45
IPA40/25, IPA40/32 and IPA40/40 have different connections suitable for the pumps mentioned, but
have the same size for the hose element.
IPA65/50 and IPA65/65 have different connections suitable for the pumps mentioned and have
different sizes (lengths) for the hose element.

19
 Stainless steel version with flanges acc. to EN 1092, dimensions in [mm]
Damper
Type
Pump Type A C D G H K1 L1 M1 n1 N1 P1 K2 L2 M2 n2 N2 P2 O R
IPA40 Bredel 25 40 89 270 65 402 42 110 150 4 18 16 30 85 115 4 14 16 6 180
Bredel 32
36 100 140 4 18 16
Bredel 40
42 110 150 4 18 16
IPA65 Bredel 50 65 108 345 75 511 67 145 185 8 18 16 54 125 165 4 18 16 6 212
Bredel 65
525
694
67 145 185 8 18 16
IPA100 Bredel 80 100 140 575 95 776 102 180 220 8 18 18 82 160 200 8 18 18 8 276
Bredel 100
730
931
102 180 220 8 18 18